TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM644375

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Pharmaceuticals Holdings II, LLC		12/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC	
Street Address:	119 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 310	
City: Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1863035	ANZEMET
Registration Number:	1163368	CLAFORAN
Registration Number:	0381130	DEMEROL
Registration Number:	0333661	DRISDOL
Registration Number:	0800916	HIPREX
Registration Number:	5179977	HIPREX
Serial Number:	88472576	KERLONE
Registration Number:	0795476	LASIX
Registration Number:	1182661	LASIX
Registration Number:	0748672	NORPRAMIN
Serial Number:	87775938	PRIMACOR
Registration Number:	4719000	TRENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0393 900614402

Correspondent Name: CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd St., 17th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USPH 1807264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger with and into Validus (F3994174x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Merger with and into Validus (F3994174x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0394

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following certificate of merger.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Validus"), US Pharmaceuticals Holdings I LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("USPHI"), and U.S. Pharmaceuticals Holdings II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("USPHII").

SECOND: Validus, USPHI and USPHII have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 18, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement"), providing for the merger of USPHI and USPHII with and into Validus pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"). The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, and executed by Validus, USPHI and USPHII in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Validus Pharmaceuticals LLC, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving limited liability company are US Pharmaceuticals Holdings I LLC and U.S. Pharmaceuticals Holdings II LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2020.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 119 Cherry Hill Rd, Suite 310, Parsippany, NJ 07054, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0395

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 30th day of December, 2020.

VALIDUS PHARMACEUTICALS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Emile Williams

Title: COO & Authorized Person

[Signature Page - Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007280 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 05/05/2021